

eClerx/SECD/SE/2019/154

December 9, 2019

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 **National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, Block G, Bandra - Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Change of name of the Registrar and Transfer Agent from KARVY FINTECH PRIVATE LIMITED to KFIN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Scrip Code:

BSE - 532927

NSE - ECLERX

The Company has been informed by its Registrar and Transfer Agent viz. Karvy Fintech Private Limited that, with effect from December 5, 2019, its name has been changed from "KARVY FINTECH PRIVATE LIMITED" to "KFIN TECHNOLOGIS PRIVATE LIMITED" (KFintech) and that KFintech is neither a "Group" company nor an "Associate" company of the Karvy Group.

We request you to take note of the same and update the name of **KFIN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED** as the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company in your records.

Kindly let us know in case any other information is required concerning the same.

Services

Mumbai

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For eClerx Services Limited

Pratik Bhanushali

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

F8538